VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

Payroll Ending
Village Portion of Social Security
Village Portion of Medicare

Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF

Net Payroll
Total Payroll Expense

Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks
Total Manual Checks & Wires

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium

City of Chicago (Water Payment)
Total ACH Debits

Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 02-24-23
Total Payable Vouchers

Grand Total Payments

2/11/2023 TOTALS
10,370.61
7,210.07
5,918.30
443,366.06
466,865.04 $ 466,865.04

66,425.84
$ 66,425.84
$ -
794,033.15
$ 794,033.15

[$ 1,327,324.03 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: payroll
Printed: 02/16/2023 - 11:55AM
Bateh: 00224,02.2023
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 18T AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PSIS75011 Dual work lights, cleaners, windshield 447.73 02/24/2023  0B-01-89115

washer, brake parts elean

Check Total: 447.73
Vendor: 1351 A STARS & STRIPES FLAG COMPANY Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
21556 Wooden finial balls 365.50 02/24/2023  10-90-62600

Check Talal 36550
Vender, 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
14194671 Fasteners 8.96 02/24/2023  10-30-62040
1419471 Fasteners, connector 19.47 02/24/2023  10-30-62040
14195311 Mouse traps 11.98 02/24/2023  10-30-62030
14218441 LED light bulbs 11.98 02/24/2023  10-30-62060

Check Total: 5239
Vendor: 1262 ACE HARDWARE - POLICE Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
141435/1 Tire inflator, thread seal tape, air coupler 36,57 02/24/2023  10-20-52600

plug kit

Check Total; 36.57
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence; § ACH Enabled: False
142083/1 Distilled waters and funnels 43.49 02/24/2021  10-90-62680

Check Total: 43.49
Vendor: 3028 AHEAD OF OUR TIME PUBLISHING Cheek Sequenee; 6 ACH Enabled: False
15542 Subseription- Capitol Fax 3/2023-2/2024 500.00 02/24/2023  10-01-51700

Checek Total: 500,00

AP-Compuler Check Proof List by Vendor (02/16/2023 - 11:55 AM)
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Invaice No Deseription Amount Payment Date  Acet Number Reference
Vendor: 3576 AIRGAS USA, LLC Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
9134257637 Nitraus oxide refill 25244 02/24/2023  10-30-62090

Check Total: 252.44
Vendor: 0149 AL PIEMONTE FORD SALES, INC Check Sequence: § ACH Enabled: False
TI5857 Injector and gasket #201 79.38 02/24/2023  08-01-50090

Check Tatal: 79.18
Vendor; 1748 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
1855695006F¢h23 Admin fee for GO Bands 2015A 475,00 02/24/202)  44-01-435000

Check Totl: 475.00
Vendor: 3463 AMERICANEAGLE COM, INC. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
371374 Monthly fee for hesting, hawksearch, 32500 02/24/2023  10-02-54300

retainer hour- Feb

Check Tatal: 325,00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence; 11 ACH Enabled: False
6020086324 Carpet service 156.93 02/24/2023  10-13-52600
GOZ00BBG30 Carpet service 156,93 02/24/2023  10-13-52600
6020090958 Carpet service 116.59 02/24/2023  10-20-52600
GO20090960 Carpet service 156,93 02/24/2023  10-13-52600
6020093279 Carpet service 116,59 02/24/2023  10-20-52600
6020093280 Carpet service 156.93 0X/24/2023  10-13-52600
6020095426 Carpet serviee 156.93 02/24/2023  10-13-52600

Check Total: 101783
Vendor: 1427 ARTHUR P. O'HARA Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
26755 New chairs 1,085.00 02/24/2023  10-20-50400

Check Total 1,085.00
Vendor: 5242 AT&ET Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
847233023401 Multiple single line charges PD « Jan 308,65 02/24/202)  10-02-51200
847233053501 Multiple single line charges PD - Jan 170,00 02/24/202)  10-02-51200
847231074201 Multiple dept single line charges - Jan 800.00 02/24/2021  10-02-51200
847288012602 Fire station | Qutside Phone- Jan 49.00 02/24/2021  10-02-51200
847678617101 Fire station 2 outside phane for Jan 49.00 02/24/2023  10-02-51200

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vender (02/16/2023 - 11:55 AM)
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Invoice No Deseription Amount Payment Date  Acet Number Reference

Check Tatal: 1,876.65
Vendor: 0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
860341842-8.01 Long distance- elerk- Jan 20.04 02/24/2023  10-02-51200

Check Toml: 20,04
Vendor. 1272 AT&T TELECONFERENCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
302-006725 Conference call services- Feb 3518 02/24/2023  10-02-51200

Check Total 3518
Vender: 0679 BACKFLOW SOLUTIONS INC Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
7741 FP annual online subscription fee - 2nd 247.50 02/24/2023  34-02-63070

half

Check Total: 247.50
Vendor: 0923 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
2020 To install new 120V line with double 2,800.00 02/24/2023  34-01-62590

GFCI oullets
2026 To remove pump #1 from loeation 1,900,00 02/24/2023  34-01-50940

Check Total: 6,700.00
Vendor: 2036 BEST TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
BTL-22080-3 Bullet trap ingpection and basic clean 1,600,00 02/24/2023  10-20-32700

Check Toital: 1,600.00
Vendor: 4123 BIG JIM INC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
1263 Senior Snow Plowing $60 x 12 driveways 720,00 02/24/2023  10-60-63500

1/29/23
1263 Senior Snow Plowing $60 x 6 driveways 360.00 02/24/2023  10-60-63500

1/25/23

Check Tatal: 1,080,00
Vendor: 1609 BRISTOL HOSE & FITTING Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
3507053 Replace 6 Hydralic hoses #2320 624,62 02/24/2021  10-90-50100

Cheek Total 624,62
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Cheek Preofl List by Vendor (02/16/2023 - 11:55 AM)



Invoice No Deseription Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
0099072 Prafessianal services on Acceln Land 13500 02/24/2023  10-02-81000

mgmt 1/14-1/20
0099178 Professional services on Accela Land 675.00 02/24/2023  10-02-81000

mgmt 1/21-1/27

Check Total: 810.00
Vendor: 4799 CAR REFLECTIONS Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
2311 [nstall two memory maltese crosses on 175.00 02/24/2023  10-30-59000

truck

Check Total: 175.00
Vendor, 2389 CARRERA LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
02032023 Senior snow plewing 1/25/2023 x 12 @ 720,00 02/24/2023  10-60-63500

$60 each
02032023 Senior snow plowing 1/29/2023 x 12 @ 720,00 02/24/2023  10-60-63500

560 each

Check Teral: 1,440.00
Vendor: 1664 CCP INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
IN03189107 Gloves 149.49 02/24/2023  34-01-60600
INDI189919 Gloves 17279 022472023 34-01-60600
INO1189919 Gloves 172.80 02/24/2023  34-02-60600

Check Toul: 495.08
Vendor: 4252 CHICAGO SPENCE TOOL & RUBBER Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
12913557-01 Flat washers, hex nuts 701.04 02/24/2023  08-01-50090
1291703-01 Compound sand 110,32 02/24/2023  34-01-52200
1292046-01 Steel shes 24,72 02/24/2023  10-90-62780

Check Total 836.08
Vendar, 0012 CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY, LLC Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
22007836HH Title insurance policies 2,003,00 02/24/2023  10-12-50700
22007818HH Title insurance policies 2,003.00 02/24/2023 10:12-50700

Check Total: 4,006.00
Vendor: 0968 CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, L Check Sequenee: 27 ACH Enabled: False
181076 EOWA Franklin Industrinl Section Sllc 1,092.00 02/24/202)  62-01-82800

(1/1-1/28/2023)
2 Fron/Carnation project 1/1-1/28/2023 827.18 02/24/2021  52-01-82800

AP-Computer Cheek Proof List by Vender (02/16/2023 - 11:55 AM)



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
61H14-92 Franklin Ave Phase Il Enginecring 56,340,82 02/24/2023  65-10-54600

(1/1-1/28/2023)

Check Total: 58,260.00
Vendor: 5656 CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
222528 Water samples Dec2022 210,00 02/24/2021  34-01-62850

Check Total: 210.00
Vendor: 1648 COMCAST Check Sequence; 29 ACH Enabled: False
0141239Jan23 Cable TV for streets for Feb 4.24 02/24/2023  10-02-51200
0155544Feb23 VPN connection for VH for Feb 217.85 02/24/2023  10-02-51200
0310503Feb23 Cable TV for VH for Feb 195.66 02/24/2023  10-02-51200

Cheek Total! 417,75
Vendor: D521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
1110164521 Replace Tire #225 600,84 02/24/2023  10-90-50100
11101646594 Flat repair #206 65,00 02/24/2023  10-90-50100
1110164695 Flat repair 4236 65,00 02/24/202)  34.02-50100

Check Toral: 730.84
Vendor: 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence; 31 ACH Enabled: False
1915 Manthly service agreement Feb2023 1,000.00 02/24/2023  10-32-57000

Check Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS. LTD Cheek Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
324475 Business cards 43,69 02/24/2023  10-60-50400
124333 February newsleiters 2,336.71 02/24/2023  10-01-51880

Check Total: 2,380.40
Vendor: 4903 COUNTY TREE SERVICES, INC Cheek Sequenee: 33 ACH Enabled: False
101230 Trim parkway trees 8,800.00 02/24/2023  10-90-62740
101231 Trim parkway trees 4,800.00 02/24/2023  10-90-62740

Check Toral: 17,600.00
Vendar: 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
0000330805 Switches 517.00 02/24/2023  09-01-64000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/16/2023 - 11:55 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Refercnce

Check Total: 517.00
Vendor 8004 DTN, LLC Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
6248816 Wx sentry online 1,326.00 02/24/2023  10-90-62600

Cheek Total: 1,326.00
Vendor, 5498 EFAX CORPORATE Cheek Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
4401491 Efax saftware for HR. = Jan 3399 02/24/2023  10-02-54200

Check Total: 3399
Vendor: 6002 ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Ennbled: False
ES52908 Service and maint Feb2023 150,00 02/24/2023  41-01-63220

Check Total 350,00
Vendor; 3278 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
113335 Inspection performed at Passow school 32,00 02/24/2023  10-13-30780

Cheek Toul: 32.00
Vendor: 2570 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC Check Sequence; 39 ACH Enabled: False
2499631 EMS supplies 1,057.60 02/24/2023  10-30-82080
2302780 EMS supplies 2.07 02/24/2023  10-30-82080
2521086 EMS supplies 642,50 02/24/2023  10-30-82080

Check Total: 1,702.17
Vendor: 6225 ESO SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: Falze
ESO-102214 Fire reporting software 3,606.00 02/24/2023  10-30-51150

Check Total: 3,806,00
Vendor: 6084 FAIRBORN EQUIPMENT COMPANY OF ILL Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
Q000050976 Station | garage door repair 661,50 02/24/2023  10-30-62040

Check Total: 661.50
Vendor: 4183 DBA POLLARDWATER FERGUSON ENTERI Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
0226884 GASICX locators 1,759,54 02/24/2023  34-01-82840

Check Total: 1,759.54

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/16/2023 - 11:55 AM)
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Invaice No Deseription Amount Payment Date  Acet Number Reference
Vendor: 2034 FIRE SERVICE, INC Cheek Sequence: 43 ACH Emabled: False
1L-4949 Truck 2 door handle repair 75087 02/24/2023  10-30-50110
Check Total; 750.97
Vendor: 008 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence; 44 ACH Enabled: False
13730 Replace frost proof silleock at street dept 410,00 02/24/2023  10-90-62590
garge
Check Total: 410.00
Vendor, 6127 FULL CIRCLE K9 SOLUTIONS INC Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
1265 K9 maintenence training 3,300.00 02/24/2023  10-20-57000
Check Totl: 3,300.00
Vendor G062 GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
4740 Plug in system refills, battery system refills 35190 02/24/2023  34-02-52200
4749 Gloves 462,48 02/24/2023  34-01-60600
4749 Glaves 46247 02/24/2023  34-02-60600
Check Total: 1,276.85
Vendor: 44350 GE SOFTWARE INC Cheek Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
207426 Fuel Station saftware B0.00 02/24/2023  08-01-54200
207711 Fuel Station software 80,00 02/24/2023  0B-01-54200
208041 Fuel Station software 80.00 02/24/2023  08-01-54200
208363 Fuel Station software 80,00 02/24/2023  08-01-54200
208727 Fuel Siation software §0.00 02/24/2023  08-01-54200
209093 Fuel Station software 80,00 02/24/2023  08-01-54200
209489 Fuel Station software £0.00 02/24/2023  08-01-54200
209883 Fuel Staton software 30,00 02/24/2023  08-01-54200
Cheek Toral: 640,00
Vendar: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
9575762167 Cardless job site lights LED 400,00 02/24/2023  34-01-82840
9575762175 Sawhorses 170.22 02/24/2023  10-50-82630
Q578487580 Screwdriver bit set 15.00 02/24/2023  10-90-62070
9578487598 Hex shank drill set 30,00 02/24/2023  10-90-62070
9384252911 Cable ties 14,94 02/24/2023  34-01-52200
Check Total: 630,16

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/16/2023 - 11:55 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor, 1555 HE&H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
40653 Street lighting- 9500 Belmont 18336 02/24/2023  10-50-62340
40654 Street lighting- Franklin Ave and 25th Ave 744852 02/24/2023  10-50-62340
40729 Street lighting- 9721 Addison 286.00 02/24/2023  10-50-62340
40730 Street lighting- Franklin Ave 3,137.98 02/24/2023  10-50-62340
40731 Street lighting- various locations 1.760.83 02/24/2023  10.50.62340
40732 Street lighting- Franklin Ave & Gustav 436,44 02/24/2023  10-50-62340
40735 Street lighting= Various locations 3,664.69 02/24/2023  10-50-62340
Check Total 16,917.82
Vendar: 1026 HARPOS V.1.P AUTOPARTS Check Sequence; 50 ACH Enabled: False
8903-1 Toggle switch #1891 6.99 02/24/2023  08-01-50008
B912-1 Clearenee light #480 5.99 02/24/2023  03-01-50030
BO26-1 Brake pads, rotors, 02 sensor #870 233,08 02/24/2023  08-01-50020
B939-1 Brakes, Roters, Calipers, #377 304,61 02/24/2023  10-20-50300
Check Total: 550,67
Vendor, 4497 HEALY ASPHALT CO. LLC Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
34908 UPM cold mix 3.683.20 02/24/2023  19-01-87000
Check Toral 3,683.20
Vendor: 5550 HFS BUREAU OF FISCAL OPERATIONS- GE Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
2022120331080 GEMT payment per IGA/ordinance 400,006.41 02/24/2021  10-30-62143
Cheek Total: 400,006.41
Vendor: 4004 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
1614884 Station | repairs and supplies 5106 02/24/2023  10-30-62040
2204538 credit mema -198.40 02/24/2023  10-30-62040
4070488 Station | repair and supplies 359,93 02/24/2023  10-30-62040
4612621 Station | repairs and supplies 142,43 02/24/2023  10-30-62040
Check Total: 35502
Vendor: 1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence; 54 ACH Enabled: False
78114 COBRA notifications % 3 Jan2023 76.89 02/24/2023  10-60-51950
78114 COBRA monthly minimum fee Feb2023 3.1 02/24/2023  10-60-31950
Check Total: 100,00
Vendor: 1254 IS PRINTING Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Praof List by Vender (02/16/2023 - 11:55 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
V0063 Vinyl adhesive sticker- 9112 Belden 15.00 02/24/2023  10-13-51800
Check Tatal: 15.00
Vendor, 6364 KOLLMAN LANDSCAPING & TRUCKING, 1 Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
17432 Mineral paint liquid 2,430,00 02/24/2023  10-90-62600
Check Total: 2,430.00
Vendor, 0110 KRIETER COMCRETE CONST Check Sequence; 57 ACH Enabled: False
4639 Replacement of reinforced section of 3,265.00 02/24/202)  34-01-62860
public sidewalk
4640 Replacement of reinforced street opening 1,900,00 02/24/2023  34-01-62860
due 1o water sys repair
4642 Replucement of reinforced section of street 4,860,00 02/24/2023  34-02-63070
w comba sewer
4643 Replacement of reinforced curb w street 1,620.00 02/24/2023  34-02-63070
drain &section of strect
4644 Replacement of reinforeed curb & street $,240.00 02/24/2023  34-01-62860
opening
Cheek Total: 18,885.00
Vendor: 4408 KUUSAKOSKI US LLC Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
A-10796 Electronic recyeling 774.03 02/24/2023  09-01-64000
Check Total: 774,03
Vendor: 1507 LAWRENCE ANDOLINO Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
01232023 Adjudication services for PD Jan2023 1,500.00 02/24/2023  10-20-40515
01232023 Adjudication services for Building 1,500.00 02/24/2023  10-13-40515
Jan2023
Check Total 1,000.00
Vendor: 0947 MAREN RONAN, LTD Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
Feb2023 Labbyist services, Feh2023 6,000,00 02/24/2021  10-12-67560
Cheek Toual: 6,000.00
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
30136 Gaskel box, screws, studs 128,95 02/24/2023  10-90-62600
30215 Greased lightning, cord wraps 41,31 02/24/2023  10-90-62780
3126 Lithium jumper 123,58 02/24/2023  10-90-82630
nzy gloves, hefly bags, rust remaover 49,34 02/24/2023  34-02-62590

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/16/2023 - 11:55 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
31235 Glaves 14,93 02/24/2023  34-01-60600
Check Total: 174,11
Vendor: 5537 METRO TANK AND PUMP CO Check Sequence; 62 ACH Enabled: False
02072023 Performed all work in complianee with 1,040,00 02/24/2023  08-01-53000
current guidelines
Check Total: 1.040.00
Vendor: 5104 MICHAEL TODD & COMPANY, INC, Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
208576 Luie rake with handles 79288 02/24/2023  10-90-82630
Check Total 79288
Vendor: 2046 MID AMERICAN WATER, INC, Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
211320A K coppers, Hyd flags 2,754.40 02/24/2023  34-01-62860
211320A-1 Hyd flags 400.00 02/24/2023  34-01-62860
211954A Repair clamps 6,055.71 02/24/2023  34-01-62860
211954A-1 Repair clamps 291828 02/24/2023  34-01-62860
212429A Brass washers, comp NLs, black bushings 6,989,12 02/24/2023  34.01-62860
Check Total: 19,117.52
Vendor: 0333 MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequenee: 65 ACH Enabled: False
15367 Legal services for claim 3,216.25 02/24/2023  10-72-62557
#220316W035-0001 12/13-12/30/22
Check Total 3,216.25
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence. 66 ACH Enabled: False
45671%00004]an 9315 Belmont 45671900004 3746 02/24/2021  34-01-62940
12/22-1/23/23
50771900003 Jan 9300 Belmaont 50771900003 2,220,938 02/24/2023  34-01-62940
12/22-1/23/23
83226800007Jan 10920 King 8322680007 12/29-1/26/23 B56.93 02/24/2023  34.01-62940
87871543729Jan 9320 Belmoni 878733543729 29426 02/24/2023  34-02-524350
12/22-1/23/23
Check Total: 1,743.68
Vendor: 2249 ORKIN Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
238291845 Weekly services 387.90 02/24/2023  10-60-62460
238291846 Weekly services 387.90 02/24/2023  10-60:62460
238291847 Weekly services 387.90 02/24/2023  10-60-62460

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/16/2021 - 11:55 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
23970758 Weekly serviees 187.90 02/24/2023  10-60-62460

Check Total 1.551.60
Vendor: 2250 ORLANDO AUTO TOP INC Cheek Sequence 68 ACH Enabled: False
172907 Reuphalster driver seat unit #877 550.00 02/24/2023  10-20-50300

Check Total: 550.00
Vender. 2998 P& G KEENE ELECTRICAL REBUILDERS, | Check Sequence; 69 ACH Enabled: False
227903 Rebuilt starter #217 285.00 02/24/2023  10-90-50100

Check Toial 285.00
Vendor: 0141 PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
[ Ambulance billing fee Jan2023 2,603.71 0%/24/2023  10-30-62140
220212 Ambulance billing fee Dec2022 2,178.94 02/24/2023  10-30-62140

Check Total: 4,782,465
Vendor: 5442 GIULIANO PETRUCCI Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
2023-001 Plumbing inspector serviees for Jan2023 3,450.00 02/24/2023  10-13-40203

Check Total: 3,450.00
Vendor: 3553 PROFECTION FLEET SERVICES, INC Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
102925 Parts and Labor #217- replace rear brakes 2,824.67 02/24/2023  08-01-50000

and drums
102926 Parts and Labor #217- replace turbo 830239 02/24/2023  08-01-50090

assembly, exhaust manifold

Check Total: 11,127.06
Vendor: 4631 RED WING BUSINESS ADVANTAGE ACCOL Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
12-1-178490 Working boots 152.99 02/24/2023  10-90-60600

Check Toul: 152.99
Vender: 2023 RKD CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES & EQUIPA Cheek Sequenee; 74 ACH Enabled: False